FORM PTO-1595 4-97 RECO 12-28	3-1998 EET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 065 1-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings C C V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 100929923 od original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Emil Kajander DEC 0 9 1998 © Name: Johns Manville International,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: P.O. 30x 5108
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 717 Seventeenth Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 8020.
Other	City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 8020.
Execution Date: November 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No ·
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/162,878	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert D. Touslee	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Johns Manville Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 5108	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10100 West Ute Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Littleton State: CO ZIP: 80127	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
2/14/1998 ZABDALLA 00000052 100625 09162878	
1 FQ.56Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert D. Touslee	D. Tourle 11/30/98
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Richard Emil Kajander having an address of 331 North Dulton, Toledo, in the County/Parish of Lucas and State of Ohio have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FIRE RESISTANT GLASS FIBER, BLANKET, MAT AND METHODS,

AND A FIRE-RESISTANT LAMINATED INSULATION PRODUCT

for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United

States on September 29, 1998;

AND WHEREAS JOHNS MANVILLE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 717 Seventeenth Street, in the City & County of Denver and State of Colorado, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and in any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN
THAT, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, I, Richard Emil Kajander have signed and
transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said
Johns Manville International, Inc., its successors and assigns,
the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention
as fully set forth and described in the specification forming a
part of said application for Letters Patent of the United States,
and in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters
Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, and any
and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in
foreign countries, for the use and benefit of said Johns Manville
International, Inc., its successors and assigns.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon said application, or upon any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications, to said Johns Manville International, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

PATENT REEL: 9656 FRAME: 0319 AND I do hereby agree properly to execute and sign without further compensation any powers of attorney, assignments, applications or other papers which may be necessary fully to secure to said Johns Manville International, Inc., its successors and assigns, the invention shown and described in said application in this or any foreign country, and also to sign any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications which may be desired by the owner of the Letters Patent or Letters Patents which may be issued for the said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set out below.

Inventor's Signature Charle Smil Manuel. L.S. (First Name, Middle Name and Last Name in Full)

State of County or Parish of Ss.

Before me this Ath day of North L. (1998, personally appeared the above-named Packer & End Karandar who is to me personally known, who signed the foregoing instrument of assignment in my presence, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/09/1998

Kelly M. Crawford Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 1, 2003

> PATENT REEL: 9656 FRAME: 0320